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KORAT2017 : Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships 

Terminal Hall, Terminal 21 Korat Shopping Mall, Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand. 

24 February - 5 March 2017 
 

 

I N V I TAT I O N 
 
 
1     December 2016 
 
Dear All Asian Fencing Federations, 
 
We have the honor to invite a mission representing your fencing federation to participate in 
“KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships” which will be held at the              
Terminal Hall, Terminal 21 Korat Shopping Mall, Mittraphap Rd., Nakhon Ratchasima, 
THAILAND from the 24 February to 5 March 2017. 
 
Enclosed within this invitation you will find all necessary administrative details, schedules and 
annexes, including:  
 
Distribution lists:  

- KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships’ Competition Information, 
- Entry forms in “ajcfc2017_form.xls” file format, including: 
o Preliminary Entry Form: Form1-ByNo by Tuesday, 17 January 2017 
o Final Entry Forms by Tuesday, 31 January 2017:  

 Form2-ByName(Fencers), 
 Form3-Officials  

o Accommodation Form: Form4-Accommodation by Tuesday, 31 January 2017 
o Please submit all form to ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com 

 
We sincerely look forward to having your support and to welcoming you to Thailand in 
February 2017.  
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 

 
Admiral 

      Somded Tongpiam     Celso L. Dayrit 
 
         President          President 

  Thailand Fencing Federation   Fencing Confederation of Asia 
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Terminal Hall, Terminal 21 Korat Shopping Mall, Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand. 

24 February - 5 March 2017 
 

C O M P E T I T I O N   I N F O R M A T I O N 

1. Date :  24 February – 5 March 2017 

2. Venue:  Terminal Hall, 4th Floor, Terminal 21 Korat Shopping Mall,  

Mittraphap Rd., Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand 

  

 

3. Organizer : 
Thailand Fencing Federation (TFF.)   Tel:    + 66 89 797 6222 
22nd FL. Chalearmprakiet Building,   FAX:    + 66 2 136 2042 
Sport Authority of Thailand, Ramkhamhaeng Rd.,  Website:  www.thaifencing.org 
Bangkapi, Bangkok THAILAND 10240   Email:      ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com 

4. Competition Schedule : 

Date Time Event Remark 

23 February 2017 
(Thursday) 

1100 - 1800 
1300 - 1800 

1600 
1700 

Training 
Weapon Control 
Team Manager Meeting 
Referee Meeting 

Venue 
Venue 

Official Hotel 
Official Hotel 

24 February 2017 
(Friday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 
1730 

Cadet boy’s sabre 
Cadet girl’s epee 
Opening Ceremony 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

Cadet’s Individual 
Event 

25 February 2017 
(Saturday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 

Cadet boy’s foil 
Cadet girl’s sabre 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

26 February 2017 
(Sunday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 

Cadet boy’s epee 
Cadet girl’s foil 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

27 February 2017 
(Monday) 

0900 
1100 
1300 
1600 

Cadet boy’s sabre Team 
Cadet boy’s foil Team 
Cadet girl’s epee Team 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

Cadet’s Team Event 

28 February 2017 
(Tuesday) 

0900 
1100 
1300 
1600 

Cadet boy’s epee Team 
Cadet girl’s foil Team 
Cadet girl’s sabre Team 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

mailto:ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com
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Date Time Event Remark 

1 March 2017 
(Wednesday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 

Junior men’s sabre 
Junior women’s epee 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

Junior’s Individual 
Event 

2 March 2017 
(Thursday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 

Junior men’s foil 
Junior women’s sabre 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

3 March 2017 
(Friday) 

0900 
1100 
1700 

Junior men’s epee 
Junior women’s foil 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

4 March 2017 
(Saturday) 

0900 
1100 
1300 
1600 

Junior men’s sabre Team 
Junior men’s foil Team 
Junior women’s epee Team 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

Junior’s Team Event 

5 March 2017 
(Sunday) 

0900 
1100 
1300 
1600 

Junior men’s epee Team 
Junior women’s foil Team 
Junior women’s sabre Team 
Final followed by Prize Presentation 

Schedule may change depending on final number of entries. 
5. Participants : 

 Opened only to member countries of the Fencing Confederation of Asia and the Oceania Fencing Confederation. 

 For Junior events, fencers must be born in the year of 1997 to 2003. 

 For Cadet events, fencers must be born in the year of 2000 to 2003. 

 Host country shall be allowed to enter a maximum of six (6) fencers in each individual cadet event, while 
all other participating countries shall be allowed to enter a maximum of four (4) fencers in each individual 
cadet event.  All countries however shall be limited to enter only one team in each cadet team event. 

 The number of entries in the junior events for each country can enter four (4) fencers to each individual 
event and one (1) team of three (3) fencers and/or one (1) substitute in each team event. 

6. Entry :  

 Entry fee of US$50 for individual and US$130 for team must be paid on arrival. 

 All entries for the Junior events must have valid FIE licenses and register through the FIE website. 
 All entries must be submitted to the Thailand Fencing Federation and fill-in the entry form of Form 1, 2, 3, 

and 4 to email: ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com  

 Entry submission:  
(a) Form 1: Preliminary Entry (by event and number) – Tuesday, 17 January 2017 
(b) Forms 2 & 3: Final Entry (by event and name) – Tuesday, 31 January 2017 
(c) Form 4: Accommodation and Transportation – Tuesday, 31 January 2017 

7. Accreditations :  

(a) officials and athletes should provide a passport-sized photo for making ID cards and send to email:    
ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com by Tuesday, 31 January 2017 

(b) The format file name of the photo: <country>_<official/athlete>_<name>. For example 
THA_Athlete_LASTNAME_firstname.jpg or CHN_Official_NI_Hao.gif  

8. FIE Rules :  

The Competition shall be conducted in accordance with the current Statutes and Rules of the FIE. In case of 
disagreement in the interpretation of the Rules, the latest English version shall prevail. The Directoire 
Technique will, however, reserve the right to decide, without right of appeal, on any issues not covered by the 
FIE Rules or by these Rules. 

mailto:ajcfc2017_korat@yahoo.com
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9. Equipment :  

All equipment to be used must comply with FIE standards. All equipment must be submitted for weapons 
testing and marked by organizer before they may be used in the competition. 

10. Competition Management : 

 Referee 
FlE-licensed referees will be designated by the FCA. Referees must present themselves during the Referees’ 
meeting on Thursday, 23 February 2017 at 17:00. Referees must be properly attired in jacket/blazer and 
long pants. 

 Directoire Technique (DT) 
The DT shall be responsible for the technical organization of the competition. The FCA will designate the DT 
president and DT member, while the host country will assign another DT Member. 

 Protests 
Appeals against decisions of a referee should be made immediately by the competitor so their team captain 
to the referee, before any decision is made regarding a subsequent hit. If the referee should maintain his 
decision, the complaint shall be brought to the attention of the DT. 

11. Prizes : 

 Individual events: one (1) gold, one (1) silver, and two (2) bronze medals to the top four (4) fencers and 
diplomas to the top eight (8) fencers. 

 Team events: four (4) gold medals for the champion team, four (4) silver medals for the second placed 
team, and two (2) sets of four (4) bronze medals for the two losing teams in the semi-finals, and diplomas 
to the members of the top four teams. 

 Juniors ranking. Participants in junior individual events will earn FIE ranking points, in accordance with 
standard FIE rules. 

12. Accommodation, Food, and Transportation: 

All official hotels will be informed soon. 

13. Language :  Official language is English. 

14. Entry Formalizations : 

All passengers entering Thailand must possess valid passports. Participants are recommended to check with 
local Thailand Embassies for visa applications before traveling. In order to obtain a visa, participants are 
requested to send by E-Mail: ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com copy of their passports. The organizing committee 
will take care of the necessary formalities has to be received by the Organizing committee not later than Friday, 
13 January 2017. 

 

Meeting Point at Suvarnabhumi International Airport, GATE 5 

mailto:ajcfc2017_korat@yahoo.com


              KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships

              Terminal 21 KORAT, Nakhonratchasima, THAILAND

              24 Feburary - 5 March 2017

Federation:

Address:

Email:

Tel: Fax:

Number Of Team Officials/Coaches/Referees:

Officials

Coaches

Total

Number Of Fencers For Each Event:

Fencers Teams Fencers Teams

Men's Epee

Men's Foil

Men's Sabre

Women's Epee

Women's Foil

Women's Sabre

Total 0 0 0 0

DateName / Designation Signature / Stamp

PRELIMINARY ENTRY FORM (FORM 1)

Entry By Numbers

No.

Number

0

Please email to ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com

This form must be submitted by Tuesday, 17 January 2017.

Cadet Events Junior Events



              KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships

              Terminal 21 KORAT, Nakhonratchasima, THAILAND

              24 Feburary - 5 March 2017

Federation:

Address:

Email:

Tel: Fax:

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Name/Designation Signature/Stamp Date

FINAL ENTRY FORM (FORM 2A)

Entry By Name - Cadet Individual/Team Events

#
Birthdate 

(DD/MM/YYYY)
Event

FAMILY NAME (in capital 

letters)

Team (pls tick "X" 

if patcipating)

Women's 

Sabre

Women's 

Epee

Name (pls indicate English 

name first, if any)

Women's 

Foil

This form must be submitted by Tuesday, 31 January 2017. Please email to ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com

Men's Epee

Men's Sabre

Men's  Foil



              KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships
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              24 Feburary - 5 March 2017

Federation:

Address:

Email:

Tel: Fax:

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

Name/Designation Signature/Stamp Date

This form must be submitted by Tuesday, 31 January 2017. Please email to ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com

Birthdate 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

Team (pls tick "X" 

if patcipating)

FINAL ENTRY FORM (FORM 2B)

Entry By Name - Junior Individual/Team Events

Women's 

Sabre

Event #
FAMILY NAME (in capital 

letters)

Name (pls indicate English 

name first, if any)

Women's 

Foil

Men's Epee

Men's  Foil

Men's Sabre

Women's 

Epee



                      KORAT2017 Asian Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships

                      Terminal 21 KORAT, Nakhonratchasima, THAILAND

                      24 Feburary - 5 March 2017

Federation:

Address:

Email:

Tel: Fax:

Names Of Officials:

Name/Designation Date

Signature/Stamp

This form must be submitted by Tuesday, 31 January 2017. Please email to ajcfc2017.korat@gmail.com

FINAL ENTRY FORM (FORM C)

Entry By Name - Officials

Birthdate 

(DD/MM/YYYY)
FunctionNo.

FAMILY NAME (in capital 

letters)

Name (pls indicate English 

name first, if any)

This form must be submitted by Sunday on 03 February 2013. Please email to ajcfc2013@gmail.com


